Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Orly Daly			03/14/2007		
Sonya Purcell			03/14/2007		
Cora Clerkin			03/14/2007		
Patrick Joseph O'Sull	livan		03/14/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION				
Street Address:	New Orchard Road				
City:	Armonk				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	10504				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 116		00112			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (978)264-9119					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: (617) 630-1131 Email: ddagg@smmalaw.com					
Correspondent Name: McGuinness & Manaras LLP					
Address Line 1: 125 Nagog Park Drive					
Address Line 4:	Acton, MASS	ACHUSETTS 01720-3451			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		260-110 GB9-2006-0021US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David Dagg Reg. No. 37,809			
Total Attachments: 1 source=260-110-assig	gnment#page1.tif				
E00044774	·				
500244771			REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0903		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we:

(†)	Orle Daly	of 7 The Grove, Sevitt Hall, Bettystown, Co. Meath, Ireland
(2)	Sonya Purcell	of Hughs Lot East, Palmers Hill, Cashel, Co. Tipperary, Ireland
(3)	Cora Clerkin	of Augatamy, Monaghan, Co. Monaghan, Ireland
(4)	Patrick Joseph O'Sullivan	of Eight Wellington Lodge, Serpentine Avenue, Ballsbridge, Dublin 4 Ireland

have invented certain improvements in

POSTPONING AN INSTANT MESSAGING SESSION

and executed a United States patent application therefor on the following date(s):



Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road. Armonk. New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed:

DATE LOCATION SIGNATURE (1) (2)(3) $\{4\}$

PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 03/22/2007